REMINGTON PARK - August 8, 2025 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $7,500.

Claiming Price: $7,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Welder - 1:08.13 - September 29, 2019)

Purse: $11,000

Plus: $2,475 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $13,475

Value of Race: $11,000 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,210, 4th $660, 5th $330
Weather: Clear, 96° Track: Fast
Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

13Jul25 4LS?
16Jul25 SFMT?
16Jul25 SFMT*
13Jul25 4LS®
29Jun25 ‘LAD’

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
Perp Walk (Elliott, Stewart)
Pea Eye (Eramia, Richard)
Chivato (Zabala, Emanuel)
Too Cold At Home (Rivera, Santos)
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Keep a Copy (Valdez-Ji

Fractional Times: 23.26 47.37 1:01.03

Split Times:
Run-Up: 50 feet

minez, Ernesto)

Final Time: 1:12.51
(24:11) (13:66) (11:48)
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110 1/4
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47102

5

Winner: Perp Walk, Chestnut Colt, by Copper Bullet out of Foxy Shot, by Trappe Shot. Foaled Feb 02, 2021 in Kentucky.

A0 810 AR NN \Winner's sire standing at Marjorie Farms

Breeder: C. Kidder, N. Cole & S. Marshall
Owner: L and N Racing LLC and Brewster, Clark O.
Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Claiming Prices:

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.10*
4.70
9.60

15.00

24.80

4 - Perp Walk: $7,500; 6 - Pea Eye: $7,500; 5 - Chivato: $7,500; 1 - Too Cold At Home: $7,500; 2 - Keep a Copy:
$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Six Iron (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $19,088

Pgm Horse
4 Perp Walk
6 PeaEye
5  Chivato

Win PI
2.20

ace Show Wager Type

2.10 2.10  $2.00 Exacta

2.60 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta
2.20

Winning Numbers

4-6
4-6-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
4.20
2.65
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m Horse Name
Perp Walk
Pea Eye
Chivato
Too Cold At Home
Keep a Copy

Start
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1/4
o112
31/2
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i
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1/2
1Head
2Head
4t

52
31/2

Str
14

24

36

28
59172

Fin
110 1/4
210 1/4
313
41814
52534

Trainers: 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Dixon, Tim; 5 - Hale, James; 1 - Davidson, Sarah; 2 - Dupuy, Allen

Pool
11,026
6,711

Comments

vied btw, going away
prssd3w,no match late
last early, gained 3rd
close up,lacked finish
vied ins,gave way 5/16

Owners: 4-Land N Racing LLC and Brewster, Clark O.; 6 -David T. Rogers; 5 -Ernie Witt; 1 - CATTTTS Family Racing LLC; 2 -Allen C. Dupuy;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PERP WALK away well, vied between horses always travling well, poked a head in front at the five-sixteenths marker, was put to urging at the top of the

stretch, then opened up in upper stretch and won going away. PEA EYE veered out after the start, pressed the pace three wide to the top of the stretch, had
every chance at the top of the stretch, then finished evenly while outkicked in the late stages by the winner. CHIVATO did not engage with the early pace
and dropped a few lenghts back in the initial stages, moved up to regain contact with the rest heading into the turn, advanced three wide to contend at the
top of the stretch, finished up well to gain the third prize but was never at threat to the top pair. TOO COLD AT HOME broke well but ceded the front, was
always close up while keeping to the inside, came off the rail late on the turn, tried to rally, but was outfinished. KEEP A COPY broke well and vied inside for

the early lead, gave way under pressure, leaving the five-sixteenths marker, and had little left in the stretch.
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