## REMINGTON PARK - August 8, 2025 - Race 3

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500.

Claiming Price: \$7,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Welder - 1:08.13 - September 29, 2019)

**Purse:** \$11,000

Plus: \$2,475 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$13,475

Value of Race: \$11,000 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,210, 4th \$660, 5th \$330

Weather: Clear, 96° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:55 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Jul25 <sup>4</sup> LS <sup>2</sup>	4	Perp Walk (Elliott, Stewart)	124	L	3	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	14	1 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	0.10*	vied btw, going away
16Jul25 9FMT3	6	Pea Eye (Eramia, Richard)	119	L	5	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	$2^{2 \ 3/4}$	4.70	prssd3w,no match late
16Jul25 <sup>9</sup> FMT <sup>4</sup>	5	Chivato (Zabala, Emanuel)	118	Lb	4	5	5	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	9.60	last early, gained 3rd
13Jul25 <sup>4</sup> LS <sup>9</sup>	1	Too Cold At Home (Rivera, Santos)	118	L bh	1	3	4 <sup>2</sup>	5	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	15.00	close up,lacked finish
29Jun25 <sup>7</sup> LAD <sup>7</sup>	2	Keep a Copy (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)	118	Lb	2	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5	5	24.80	vied ins,gave way 5/16

Fractional Times: 23.26 47.37 1:01.03 Final Time: 1:12.51

Split Times: (24:11) (13:66) (11:48)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Perp Walk, Chestnut Colt, by Copper Bullet out of Foxy Shot, by Trappe Shot. Foaled Feb 02, 2021 in Kentucky.

Minner's sire standing at Marjorie Farms

Breeder: C. Kidder, N. Cole & S. Marshall

Owner: L and N Racing LLC and Brewster, Clark O.

Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Claiming Prices: 4 - Perp Walk: \$7,500; 6 - Pea Eye: \$7,500; 5 - Chivato: \$7,500; 1 - Too Cold At Home: \$7,500; 2 - Keep a Copy:

\$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Six Iron (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$19,088

	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Perp Walk	2.20	2.10	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	4-6	4.20	11,026
6	Pea Eye		2.60	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-6-5	2.65	6,711
5	Chivato			2.20				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance Running Line r review									
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
	4	Perp Walk	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	14	1 <sup>10 1/4</sup>		
	6	Pea Eye	1	31/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	24	2 <sup>10</sup> 1/4		
	5	Chivato	5	5 <sup>3</sup>	41	3 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>13</sup>		
	1	Too Cold At Home	3	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	4 <sup>18 1/4</sup>		
	2	Keep a Copy	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>25 3/4</sup>		

Trainers: 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Dixon, Tim; 5 - Hale, James; 1 - Davidson, Sarah; 2 - Dupuy, Allen

Owners: 4 - L and N Racing LLC and Brewster, Clark O.; 6 -David T. Rogers; 5 -Ernie Witt; 1 - CATTTTS Family Racing LLC; 2 -Allen C. Dupuy;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

PERP WALK away well, vied between horses always travling well, poked a head in front at the five-sixteenths marker, was put to urging at the top of the stretch, then opened up in upper stretch and won going away. PEA EYE veered out after the start, pressed the pace three wide to the top of the stretch, had every chance at the top of the stretch, then finished evenly while outkicked in the late stages by the winner. CHIVATO did not engage with the early pace and dropped a few lengths back in the initial stages, moved up to regain contact with the rest heading into the turn, advanced three wide to contend at the top of the stretch, finished up well to gain the third prize but was never at threat to the top pair. TOO COLD AT HOME broke well but ceded the front, was always close up while keeping to the inside, came off the rail late on the turn, tried to rally, but was outfinished. KEEP A COPY broke well and vied inside for the early lead, gave way under pressure, leaving the five-sixteenths marker, and had little left in the stretch.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.